TAMPER

FILE No. 4690

Steveston OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

JAPANESE SECTION

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: KONISHI, Nobor	
HOME ADDRESS: 125 Garr	y St., Steveston, B. C. Box 113.
REGISTRATION NUMBER	69 05232 SEX: Male AGE: 27
OCCUPATION: Fisherman	(formerly)
(If any business or businesses carried of partnership with anyone; if partnership,	on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Self	
MARRIED?yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Sell Sadako
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	D: 125 Garry St., Steveston, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDI	REN: none
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	none
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER II	MPROVEMENTS: none
3. INSURANCE (Give particular	s; state where policies are) none
	yable) none
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including	any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
	(If vacant so state) DODE

	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
•	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 9 room 2 storey frame house at
	125 Gerry St., Steveston, B. C.
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Lives with parents at 125 Garry St Steveston, B. C.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	No rent.
4	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
٠.	none
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
erelles	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
-	\$500.00 worth of Fishing nets in owner's possession in a bern
kennu	at the back of father's house at 125 Garry St., Steveston, B.
Mercu	When declarant is evacuated the lesses (name unknown) will
	look after the nets at 125 Garry St., Steveston, B. C. and no
***	will be left in the same place.
	none
	. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY none

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date July 3/43. Our File No. 4690 Full Name KONISHI Noboru (Surname in Block Letters) haglatration Has 15232. Non James 14, 1818 0.0. Boscus thereston B.C. Former Address Present Address Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Nites Name of Father # 05081 Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodien Additional Information Tisherman Clumer of Hasboat Many #

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 4690

July 26, 1946.

REL Noboru KONISHI, Neg. No. 05232

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the July 26/46
RBW:LBW

RAMackedie

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 4690

July 26, 1946.

RE: Noboru KONISHI, Reg. No. 05232

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 21/42 and was evacuated on June 2/42, declared \$500.00 worth of fishing nets stored in a barn at the back of his father's house at 125 Garry St., Steveston. At our request he sent us a completed net form which we received on April 24/43. Custodian agent, Mr. C. C. Mobinson inventories these nets at the address given by the above in Feb., 1943, and they were sold the same day to the Gulf of Georgia Cannery for the total sum of \$310.00 as per Net Statement on file dated Aug. 30/43, and this sum was credited to the account of the above. A copy of the net statement was sent to KONISHI on Sept. 1/43. The following remittances were sent to KONISHI:

April 7/43	\$50.00
May 10/43	50.00
June 11/43	100.00
Aug. 21/43	85.00
Dec. 17/43	25.00
	\$310.00

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

According to information supplied to this office the above was the registered owner of a fishing vessel the "N.K." which was sold through Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$591.50 and this sum was paid to the above on March 31/42. Full details are given on Specified Artices! Summary on file.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE:

On March 6/46 the account of the above was credited with the sum of \$5.50, being a refund of subscription to War Savings Certificate made in December, 1941, in the name of "Steveston Fish".

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. July 26/46 RBM : LBM

NET STATEMENT

Nets Sold

Cust. No.	Description	Jap. Value	Sold	
2017 2020 Creat West Great West Great West Ex Suspense Ex Suspense	7 x 5 x 45 x 150 7 x 5 x 45 x 75 6 x 5 x 50 - 150 2 x 4 x 50 - 150 150 fa. lead line 50 fa. cork line) 100 fa. cork line) 150 fa. lead line	\$ 75.00 25.00 125.00 85.00 25.00 25.00 25.00	\$ 45.00 25.00 110.00 80.00 20.00 5.00 10.00 15.00	
	<u>Nets Uns</u>	old	25.00	A
2014	5½ x 4 x 50 - 150	\$100.00 -	Vacantie for section of the	· 2/42 - 266
	Nets Uneccess 5	#50.00	The work and a second of the work and a second of the seco	1 de

Name: Noboru KONISHI

<u>F11e</u>: 4690

Reg. No.: 05232

FISHING NET INVENTORY

Custodian Number	Sold For	Heeh	Plx	Meshes Depth	Fathom Length	Valua- Any other marks tion of identification
Great West	\$110.00	63	5	50	150	#125:00 Line % cork)
#2017	45.00	7	5	45	150	75.00
#2020	25.00	71	5	45	75	25.00
Great West1	set 20.00 -	2 sets	150	fathoms	of lead 1	ine each \$25.00
6 t West50						
#2014	Unsold	5}	4	50	150	\$100.00
Great West	# 80.00	5	4	50	150	50.00 Starting of Set 5/83
	\$ 280 m					
	185 m					
	SELECTION OF SELECTION					

Name of Owner: NoBoRU. Konishi Rec'd APR 24 1948

Registration No.: 05232.

Address: P. O. Boy 133, GRAND. Forks Referred C.

O Former Mr Takahashit Not House in Great West Commy

- 1. Place of Storage @ Home, 125 Garry St Steverton, B.C.
 - (a) In whose care Mr. I. Kanishi's barn 125 Gory St.
 - (b) Whereabouts of key (if any)

 Custodian
- 2. Description of nets as follows:

Type Jacob Mark - Lord 1000	Mesh 6/2 7. 7/4 2 se	Meshes Depth 50. 45 45	Langth 750 750 75		Any other marks of identification Line and Cork) attached -each 4 12500
	54 57 57/8	50 50 50	150	185100 185100	- and wanty
				Ju me las	3-14

N. B. Please do not exaggerate fathom length or valuation, as this will only make it harder to identify your nets, and to credit any money received from their sale to their rightful owners.

LACESTIANT SUPPLY

2610 To. 4670

July 26, 1946,

REAL ROBBINS COLUMN BOR. BO. 05232

This this receive ne claim egated the above person.

The above manary is cortified to be in accordance with the daily 26/16

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Jan. 3, 1944

Name: Noburu KONISHI

Reg. No. 05232 File: 4690

Boat File No.: JFVDC 292

Name of Vessel: "N.K." 6955 32'x7'x3'10" (1930) Atlas 6 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 3162

Naval No.:

NW.044-E

Owner's Valuation: \$850.00

JFVDC Valuation:

Not appraised

Custodian Valuation: Not appraised

Date of Sale:

March 30, 1942

Purchaser:

H. Bell-Irving & Company Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers:

No copy on file

Selling Price:

\$600.00

Paid to JFVDC xxxx Emstadism: \$600.00

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

\$8.50

\$591.50

Paid to:

N. Konishi on March 31, 1942. Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: Repairs: Cl #167 - Wright Shipyards paid July 27, 42 - \$225.35

Poft for the hours

Additional Information:

Infaction July 25, 1946

LIFE DISURANCE

Mame Mr. Noboru Konishi

Widesey B.C.

File No. 4690

Reg. No. 03232

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2288346

Premium = \$ 26.14

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month January Day 22

REMARKS:

letter part 2412/43

OF TORALDUS

lu line drumb

PROME Was Section

de la Mobile ROM SET

The net in question, 4/40 x 50 x 50 - 150, her been sold to the Great West Cannery for 880,60 blong with the following:

										ì								
																1		

Belleve the above represent all the neta and lines Nather left with this connerv, as none appear on Mr. Robinson's inventory under this man's name.

On his 3. P. Form Webbro states he left
ment to the value of \$500.00 at 125 Garry Street
where he lived with his parent. Mr. Robinson inreflected these here is Pedrusky and they were all
evid the same day to the dulf of Georgia. However,
endently none of these note were tagged and they
were all listed as belonging to Tetraro Konishi, his
false. Support, totalises, we send not forms to
father and for to emible us to straighten out their



CANADIAN PACIFIC TELEGRAPHS World Wide Communications

BO BU D COLLECT

GRANDFORKS BC AUG 24TH 1942 315PM

THE CUSTODIAN DEPT SECRETARY OF STATE 806

RETEL OKAY TO SELL FOR EIBHTY COLLARS

NOBORU KONJEHI

3229

116.40

for habore Unide P.O. Bul33 Grand Facho, BC morel, 29, 1943 Department of the Secretary of State Office of Custodian EVACUATION SECTION Japanese luncialin Section Rec'd APR 1 1943 Flato. 4690 1 1506 Nagal Bank Bldg. Hastings and Dramville Vancadur, Bl. Alean sira, I, habour Honisti bearing the registration card serial number 05232, drawed like to know what has happen to my neto since answering The telegrand has real! "Great West may offer eighty dallars for your net four ply forty by flud and send eighthe by fifty by bone hundred fifty fathoms with White the the though callet if if in becept. . I have blen waiting for the devation but you ded not import for about it. Since In year has clarked and settling in an unfamilia place I became very short of miney and was warried. Lucky enough my fruid had inform me that before leading for the interior he has visited that they Cannery in Steveston and saw my nets all suff and that the money is in your land. So please kindly inform me for your earliest commience, about my meto and send medle

Ry. No. 05232 1P.O. Box 133 Grand Facks, B.C. Department of Secretary of State Office Consider Section APR 2 A 1943.

Dear sin: Review 715 Thank you for your letterely the grigh 12, 1943. I have reclined the believe 4500 which you have send me withir le letter. you have informed me that you would bend me the remaining ambunt monthly at my request. But situeed was evanuated here on my own expense and Disking my life on hald labour, and the price of Jack is so high, I am in need of the Intoney very much and I would like to say that there is no reason on your side to klip the remaining money, sol please send me the remaining amount 19300, not by montly or not by any below means, that to limitedly. Hyping that this will be fulfilled by you I there send the letter farms "93 and "94 I my father and mine to the local mounted Palice Office, so from their land it will read you Thank you yours truly with h. Konishi pe

In. holan Knish

H. F. Green Protection Department

Enc. HFG:IF die 10-55

EVACUATION SECTION Pro. Box 133 Mound Fonto, M. Recid UN 1 0 1040 Dynatina Bopole & S. Day Clase Jane, 6, 1945 Men of grane Cutter De Meletred Green Thank you very much for your letter of may (2, 1943 with the seems elequely 450 Finebule. you have healthy while me whether I would the remaining believe of 185 sent mortly, all the present diment the monty immediately because my wife her to wish dutes as she is expecting. and layand this in order to got much for the sound for the sound for the same of have to pay many for transportation which is very deer compared & my sering . I have maked of the money fruitly more , so pline send me IlB remaining balance in deput at your earliest emmineres & save time. I thank you again for your sincere kindness ! yours tryety p. / Comistil -

h Knishi 0 2232 PADELIS -EVALLATION SECTION Rec'd San July 1 16 Ogentment 1) File No 4640 Copinion Contralier Ans. Glade Gla geterred heer. Dear siv. Thanks for the letter and deque 19100 blick you have rend she that week. I Will you please inform my father Staters Kiniski (Myko 05/06 shout his land and his laune mentals. Who is farmery This year. Is it the pathe johan as last year. In his proficionalette & albressel to limb you have stated that you will send him sents of lank in april Iklane writed but no drawers came. Since few months have elaspel since the last payment of the nent I the house, be would like to have The money send immediately a you throw we she and the family and on self supporting, he hade to ! pay for wents and surroundings. Whiley. Will your please emform

Lim at your sentied envenimes. The my may the day.

Milliand Milliand

Tholan Knish 09282 Pa.Bactys Alle John Day John Grand John Gra Section of 1852

Review of the less of the medical section of the less of the medical section of the less of the medical section of the less of the le how we with other of meding many suddenly mill for plant

and your earlief connections And Have the other met and him listed money and a summary of the state of t

me about this to In Itmeld chaling men my met inmenting I land slipped & just in one more It is a green sorlege met -5-7" 50 much and 150 fathers wident carl _ line , malustin about \$650. It is in the harm? and love 125 thong St.

me William History Reg. to. 05232 File No. 4/1/90 H474 P.G. Box 133 Sund Juhn, BC. Dear sin. Thank you very much for the premiers tindres you have I extended to also Again I is a long tile since I receive the square I my medo, at an lying that some of it the them sold and the is some money in your hand live it is many I man! and mend had a linky I son Jim many and I coming so will you please self on all reports. they matter , Jurs. Tritser Misle , wanted the be inform you that ale let since send to his yester Martin D. Tent Mymith In her last letter, she had asked you to send her the stew, for Olamber in moing. Since it is remarked lack around It would like the superts to part it. As she is unable to tall see prin of packing and sending, she would Out let many immediately afterite there is sent & har. I hope type inte fulfil this letter at your learning